


2007 stats and results

62

Overall record: 10-22 Pac-10: 1-17

a5
2

| ATTACK || SET------ I SERVE-------- |---DIG - [ BLOCKING -----eeee-- |
## Name GP K K/Game E TA Pt A A/Game SA SE SA/Gm RE DIG Dig/G BS BA TotalB/Game BE BHE Points
17 Faleti, Adetokunbo 73 230 315 129 681 .148 3 0.04 0 0 0.00 1 43 059 14 13 27 037 5 0 2505
2 Albright, Jackie 107 306 286 190 1016 .114 30 0.28 20 37 019 56 276 258 14 29 43 040 6 1 354.5
3 West, Tara 107 305 285 125 747 .241 8 0.07 18 35 017 2 80 0.75 16 117 133 1.24 7 3 3975
19 Johnson, Brittany 105 298 284 130 1008 .167 17 016 16 46 015 25 190 1.81 23 59 82 0.78 5 3 366.5
12 Robbins, Cassie 94 135 1.44 81 388 .139 2 0.02 0 1 0.00 0 16 017 10 65 75 080 12 0 1775
21 Tillman, Brittany 77 94 122 75 280 .068 2 0.03 0 0 0.00 0 23 0.30 8 48 56 0.73 3 1 126.0
22 Perez, Maureen 107 75 070 37 236 .161 1188 11.10 23 78 0.21 0 230 215 8 54 62 0.58 3 49 133.0
16 Holbrook, Rachel 5 1 0.20 1 2 .000 0 0.00 1 2 0.20 1 10 2.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0
8 Hyder, Kelly 107 5 0.05 7 34  -059 61 0.57 20 13 019 33 524  4.90 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 25.0
11 Weishaar, Stephanie 105 2 0.02 1 7 143 23 022 18 33 017 20 216  2.06 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 20.0
4 Small, Amy 49 0 0.00 0 1 .000 3 0.06 10 15  0.20 3 45 092 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 10.0
5 Hutcherson, Faith 3 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 1 2 0.67 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
10 Rozier, Kimika 0 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
TEAM 13
WASHINGTON STATE 107 1451 13.56 776 4400 .153 1337 1250 126 262 1.18 155 1655 15.47 93 385 285.5 2.67 41 61 1862.5
Opponents 107 1692 1581 742 4422 215 1585 14.81 155 267 1.45 125 1848 17.27 79 433 2955 276 48 64 21425
Key to Statistics:
MI):= matches played E = errors A = assists BA = block assists BE = blocking errors
GP= games played TA= total attempts SA = service aces DG = digs SE = service errors
K = kills PCT = attack percentage BS = block solos RE = receiving errors BHE = ball handling errors
DATE  OPPONENT W/L SCORE SCORE-BY-GAME ATTEND
Sl SEALUIES L #Aug24 PORTLAND W 30 30-22,30-23,30-24 849
ATTACK #Aug25 NORTHERN COLORADO W 31 30-23,30-20,27-30,30-22 276
45 (L2 #Aug25 SOUTHDAKOTASTATE W  3-0  30-28,30-17,30-21 567
08 g9 Aug28  IDAHO W 30 30-26,30-27,30-26 831
I\‘:tt:'df;tftd‘s 41423 4;]252 Aug29  at Gonzaga W31 20-30,30-22,30-26,30-24 703
Kills/Game '13 6 '15 8 % Aug 31 at Montana State W 3-0 30-23,30-28,30-28 527
: ' % Sep 01 vs Texas A&M L 03  28-30,18-30,20-30 68
Si;im 3 1ses % Sep 01 vs Utah State W 30 30-26,30-23,30-23 84
- YA ASep07 s Hofstra W31 30-12,22-30,30-17,30-20
: : ASep08  vs UNLV L 03 19-30,22-30,26-30 :
Si'z\e’f e 1ss ASep08  at Nevada W 30 30-28,30-28,30-24 320
e e &Sep14 vs #17 Ohio L 03  24-30,23-30,23-30
Aces/Game 12 14 & Sep 15 vs Long Beach State L 1-3 30-27,25-30,30-32,22-30 -
SERVE RECEPTIONS ’ ’ & Sep 15 at Denver L 0-3 22-30,23-30,21-30 530
e s 1o *Sep21  at Oregon State L 23 3032,32-3030-2521-30,14-16 1076
*Sep22  at #24 Oregon L 03 24-30,24-30,22-30 890
Di’;gﬁégame [ I *Sep28  #8 WASHINGTON L 03  2230,18-30,24-30 1690
gt s e *0ct04  ARIZONA L 13 2830,26-30,30-25,21-30 513
: *0ct05  ARIZONA STATE L 03  21-30,2830,17-30 1236
Digs/Game - *Oct11  at #2 Stanford L 03  2330,19-30,22-30 1473
HLOERING *0ct12  at #10 California L 03  1830,22-30,29-31 755
S sey o e *Oct18  #4USC L 13 25-30,30-20,24-30,18-30 537
Block Assist 385 433 *0ct19  #7 UCLA L 03  31-33,18-30,23-30 706
;?;ELlef)ecrksGame 2257'5 235; *Oct26  at #4 Washington L 03  25-30,21-30,24-30 3165
: ' *Nov 01 at Arizona State L 13 22-30,30-28,22-30,29-31 432
Block Errors 41 48 *Nov02 at Arizona L 03 17-30,23-30,15-30 872
iﬂg‘;g‘j\'ﬁg:”ms il = *Nov08  #7 CALIFORNIA L 03  16-30,18-30,28-30 439
*Nov09  #5 STANFORD L 03 2230,21-30,22-30 733
E‘;ttae's v e Dt 13(/)285 113?12;;’1 *Nov16 at #10 UCLA L 03  29:31,21-30,17-30 1092
R i pd *Nov17 at#8USC L 03  19-30,19-30,22-30 1438
: *Nov2l #13 OREGON L 03 24:30,32-3422-30 347
Current win streak [ . *Nov23  OREGON STATE W 32 22-30,30-28,28-30,30-25,15-8 316

Home win streak

1

# Baden Cougar Challenge, Pullman, Wash.
9% Montana State Holiday Inn Classic, Bozeman, Mont.

A Nevada AT&T Invite, Reno, Nev.
& Pioneer Classic, Denver, Colo.



A

Jackie Albright
Julie Ament

Elis Arias

Ance Auzina

B

Denise Baez
Marijean Baird
Cindy Baker
Maryka Banta

Jen Barcus

Elena Bariechiecich
Jeannette Barham
Betty Bartram
Zanda Bautre
Krista Beightol
Cory Bergey

B. Berry

Alison Billingsley
Shelly Birch

Missy Blackshire
Kelly Bohart
Janet Bottenberg
Melissa Boyle
LaQué Branch
Ashley Bristol

P. Brown

Rochelle Buell
McKenzie Burgess

C

Jessie Camp
Megan Camp
Jennifer Canevari
Kristen Carlson
Gayle Christie
Dee Coffin
Carrie Couturier
Maureen Cox
Jan Cunningham

D

Gwen Davis
Laura Davis
Lisa Davis

Lisa Debolt
Brittney Diaz
Karen Donahou

E

Lori Eastep
Linda Emtman
Sue English
Nancy Engman
Te'Ara Epps
Alicia Erickson

F

Adetokunbo Faleti
Terry Fay

Gwen Fernandez
Donna Finney
Michele Furlong

G

Suzanne Geppert
Carrie Gilley
Sheila Gluzer
Marjie Goddard
Angela Gotelli
Sue Graham
Katie Gray
Denise Green
Melanie Greene
Shannan Griffin
Susan Guest

2006-07
1986-87
1994-97
2002

1993
1984
1985-88
1985
2003-05
1983
1976
1990-92, 94
2000-03
1990, 92-94
1991-92
1975
2001-04
1986-87
1998-99
1978-80
1982
2000-01
2002-03
2003
1975
1991-92
2003-04

2003-05
2002-04
1995-97
2003
1984
1975
1988-91
1992-93
1975-76

2005
1987
1981-84
1989
2001
1979

1994
1982-83
1975
1976
2005
1998

2006-07
1977
1989
1984-87
1984-85

1983-86
1990-93
2003
1983-85
1993-94
1981
1975-76
1977-81
2003
1989-92
1987

H

Kathi Hagemeyer
Kelly Hankins
Adrian Hankoff
Holly Harris
LaToya Harris
Carly Hayashikawa
B. Helgeland
Teresa Henning
Debi Henry

Jenny Herndon
Jennifer Herse
Stacy Hoffman
Stacey Holbrook
Kristen Hovde
Becky Howlett
Nikki Hubbert
Diane Hunton
Faith Hutcherson
Kelly Hyder

Kortney Jamtaas
Kathy Jentoft
Brittany Johnson
Joanne Johnson
Kristen Johnson

K

J. Kauzlarich
Kristin Kelley
Sue Kelso
Trina Kightlinger
Keri Killebrew
Traci King
Mandy Kister
Kim Kleven
Kathy Kocins
Kim Kohler

L

Laurie Lamken
Brenn Larson
Dion Leckie
Kerry Lewis
April Lott
Mary Luhrs
Nancy Lust
Teresa Lust
Kathy Lyon

M

Cheryl McCleary
Amanda McDonald
Deb McGill

|. McPherson
Jessica Martin
Nicole Martin
Melissa Merkley
Stacey Miller
Kathleen Monda
Fawnda Morris

N
Paige Nelson
Pam Newton

0
Keren Oigman
Natalia Owens

P

Stephanie Papke
Jalen Pendon
Maureen Perez
Chani Phillips
Kathy Plotnikoff
Victoria Prince
Jean Prudy

1983-84
1990-91
1999-2002
1999-2002
1999-2002
2004-06
1975
1984-85
1988
1994-95
1979

1993
2003-04
1989-92
1992-93
1995

1979
2007
2006-07

1999-2002
1978-81
2005-07
1991-93
1998-99

1975

2004
1979-82
1999-2000
1990-92
1987-89
1977
1995-98
1984-85
1981

1983
2002-03
1987-88
1998-2001
2003-06
1998
1981-83
1982
1976-77

1975-77
1995-96
1977-79
1975
1997
2004
1994
1998-99
2001
1981-82

1995-96
1982

1994-97
2005

1994-97
2005-06
2005-07
1979-82
1979-80
2002

1976-77

R

Denna Rawie
Kathleen Reeve
Carla Reyes
Mary Anne Rice
Kali Richards
Cassie Robbins
Margy Robinson
Kelly Rosin
Wendy Rouse
Camila Rower
Deirdre Runnette
Kelly Russell

S

Beverly Schaaf
Chelsie Schafer
Sally Schroeder
Cori Seale

Kim Seals
Joyce Selveit
Kathy Sheedy
Sarah Silvernail
Annie Sitter
Joni Skagen
Amy Small
Colleen Smith
Jayne Smith
Lori Sorenson
Liz Spear

Phelicia Sperrazzo

Joy Sperry
Samantha Spink
Jennifer Stinson
Anne Sugars

E. Sugars

Kali Surplus

T

Brittany Tillman

Jennifer Todd
Terry Tomich

U
Heidi Urquhart
Jill Urquhart

Vv

Laurie Van Diest
Yvonne Velasco
Debra Voliva
Lucie Vratnickova

w

Stephanie Weishaar

Beth Welch

Darci Wellsandt
Tara West

Jamie Wheat
Shannon Wyckoff

Y
Lisa Yensen

1988-89
1987-88
1986-89
1981-84
2003
2006-07
1979-81
2003-06
1995-97
2000
1987-88
2005

1982-84
1999-2002
1985
1992-93
1975-77
1976
1981
1993-96
1988-89
1982
2007
1997-98
1976-77
1977
2003-04
1986-89
1998-99
1997-98
1995-98
1976
1975
2000-01

2007
2003-04
1982-83

1977-79
1979

1984-87
1976-77
1982-83
1997-98

2005-07
1987-89
1990, 92-93
2006-07
1986
1994-97

1990-91

Letterwinners from 1975-present
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-americans

cougar all

Keri Killebrew

1992 All-America Second Team

Captain of 1992 National Invitational
Championship team

1992 NIVC Most Valuable Player
Award

1991, 1992 First Team All-Pac-10
WSU career assists record (4,553)
4th in Pac-10 career assists (4,553)

8th in NCAA all-time career assists
(5,848)

21st player in Div. | history to reach
5,000 assists

1991, 1992 All-West Region teams

WSU match assists record (85 vs. USC,
1992)

Sarah Silvernail

1996 All-America First Team

1995 All-America Second Team
1996 Pac-10 Player of the Year
All-Pacific Region Tournament team
Three-time All-District VIII Team
Six-time Pac-10 Player of the Week

AVCA National Player of the Week
Nov. 3-10, 1996

WSU career kills record (1848)
WSU single-season kills record (649)
WSU match kills record (39)

Pac-10 single-season kills per game
avg. (6.12 kpg)

1996 GSSA Amateur Female Athlete of
the Year

1996 Tacoma News Tribune Female
Athlete of the Year

1996 Seattle Pl Star Award finalist

Stephanie Papke

1996 All-America Second Team

1996 First Team All-Pac-10

1996 All-District VIIl Team

1996 Pac-10 All-Academic First Team
1996 Pac-10 assists avg. leader (13.92)
8th in Pac-10 hitting pct. (.313)

2nd Best Pac-10 single season assist
avg. (13.92)

1997 All Pac-10 Honorable Mention

1997 Pac-10 All Academic Honorable
Mention

3rd in WSU career assists (3,839)
1998 Pac-10 Medal Winner
1998 NCAA Woman of Year Nominee
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Kaepa All-America Team

1996 Sarah Silvernail, first team
Stephanie Papke, second team

1995 Sarah Silvernail, second team

1992 Keri Killebrew, second team

AVCA All-District VIII/All-West Region
1996 Sarah Silvernail
Stephanie Papke
1995 Sarah Silvernail
1994 Sarah Silvernail
1993 Becky Howlett
1992 Keri Killebrew
1991 Carrie Couturier,
Keri Killebrew,
Kelli Hankins
1988 Kathleen Reeve

AVCA District VIII

Coach of the Year
1995 Cindy Fredrick

U.S. National

Team

1997 Colleen Smith

1996 Sarah Silvernail
Jennifer Stinson

Jennifer Stinson

All-Conference Teams
Pacific-10

Conference
2003 Zanda Bautre
2002 LaToya Harris
Holly Harris
Adrian Hankoff
Kortney Jamtaas
Chelsie Schafer
Brenn Larson
2001 LaToya Harris
Adrian Hankoff
Kali Surplus
2000 LaToya Harris
Chelsie Schafer
Kali Surplus
Zanda Bautre
1998 Wendy Rouse
1997 Jennifer Stinson

Stephanie Papke Wendy Rouse

1996 Sarah Silvernail
Stephanie Papke
1995 Sarah Silvernail
Keren Oigman
1994 Sarah Silvernail
1993 Becky Howlett

1992 Keri Killebrew
1991 Carrie Couturier
Keri Killebrew

Conference Player of the Year
1996 Sarah Silvernail (Pac-10)

Conference Coach of the Year
1995 Cindy Fredrick (Pac-10)

Conference Medal Winner
1998 Stephanie Papke

U.S. Strength & Conditioning Coaches

All-America
1996 Sarah Silvernail

U.S. Olympic Festival Participants
1994 Sarah Silvernail (North, Gold)
1993 Becky Howlett (North)
Joanne Johnson (West, Silver)
1989 Beth Welch (East, Bronze)

——

Becky Howlett
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wsu all-time single season records

All-time Single Season Leaders

Kills Solo Blocks Individual Match Records
1. Sarah Silvernail, 1996 649 1. Carrie Couturier, 1988 69  Kills —39
2. Becky Howlett, 1993 524 2. Laurie Van Diest, 1987 49 Sarah Silvernail, 1996 vs. California
3. Sarah Silvernail, 1995 483 3. Carrie Couturier, 1991 44  Assists — 85
4. Sarah Silvernail, 1994 474 4. Carrie Couturier, 1990 42 Keri Killebrew, 1992 vs. USC
5. Laurie Van Diest, 1987 473 5. Carrie Couturier, 1989 4] Services Aces — 7
6. Kelly Hankins, 1991 471 6. Laurie Van Diest, 1986 38 Margy Robinson, 1981 vs. Washington
7. Kelly Hankins, 1990 459 Chani Phillips, 1981 38  Block Assists — 16
8. Carrie Couturier, 1991 448 8. Sarah Silvernail, 1995 36 Traci King, 1989 vs. Oregon State at Corvallis
9. Carla Reyes, 1989 438 9. Joanne Johnson, 1993 35  Block Solos — 8
10. Becky Howlett, 1992 436 10. Joanne Johnson, 1992 31 Carrie Couturier, 1991 vs. Oregon State
Total Blocks — 20
Service Aces Block Assists Traci King, 1989 vs. Oregon State at Corvallis
1. Nancy Lust, 1980 68 1. Joanne Johnson, 1992 167  Digs —35
2. Carrie Couturier, 1991 55 2. Joanne Johnson, 1993 163 Jalen Pendon, 2005 vs. Arizona State
3. Keri Killebrew, 1992 53 3. Shannon Wyckoff, 1997 153  Best Hitting Pct. —.909
4. Cindy Baker, 1988 50 4. Sarah Silvernail, 1996 138 Holly Harris, 2001 vs. Oregon at Pullman
5. Beth Welch, 1988 49 5. Jen Barcus, 2005 130 (10 kills, 0 errors, 11 attempts)
6. Adrian Hankoff, 2002 45 6. Natalia Owens, 2005 125  Hitting Errors — 13
7. Beth Welch, 1987 44 7. Carrie Gilley, 1992 124 Carla Reyes, 1989 vs. Washington;
8. Adrian Hankoff, 2001 43 8. Carrie Couturier, 1988 122 Kelly Hankins, 1990 vs. Washington
9. Donna Finney, 1988 42 Jennifer Todd, 2003 122 Sarah Silvernail, 1995 vs. Arizona
10. Beth Welch, 1989 40 10. Victoria Prince, 2002 120  Reception Errors — 11
Lisa Davis, 1983 40 Chani Phillips, 1981 vs. Washington
Single Season Assists Serv.'ce Errors —8
Hitting percentage 1. Keri Killebrew 1992 1726 Kristen Carlson, 2003 vs. Utah
(Min. 3 Att./Game) 2. Beth Welch, 1988 1616  Ballhandling Errors —15
1. Sarah Silvernail, 1996 405 3. Keri Killebrew, 1991 1588 Fawnda Morris, 1981 vs. Oregon State
2. Carrie Gilley, 1992 355 4. Stephanie Papke, 1996 1476
3. Carrie Gilley, 1991 .339 5. Krista Beightol, 1993 1431
4. Carrie Couturier, 1991 329 6. Brenn Larson, 2002 1383
Sarah Silvernail, 1995 329 7. Kali Surplus, 2000 1357
6. Keren Oigman, 1995 320 8. Stephanie Papke, 1995 1267
7. Jennifer Stinson, 1998 318 9. Krista Beightol, 1994 1257
8. Keren Oigman, 1997 317 10. Keri Killebrew, 1990 1239
9. Stephanie Papke, 1996  .313
10. Becky Howlett, 1992 312
Digs
1. Kelly Hyder, 2006 565
2. Kelly Hyder, 2007 524
3. Jalen Pendon, 2005 514
4. Kortney Jamtaas, 2002 469
5. Beth Welch, 1988 419
6. Cindy Baker, 1988 413
7. Cindy Baker, 1987 395
Stacey Holbrook, 2004 395
9. Donna Finney, 1988 387 Kelly Hyder

10. Kristen Hovde, 1991 385



Team Match Records
Most Kills — 130

vs. Washington, 1981
Fewest Kills — 6

vs. Wyoming, 1980
Most Hitting Errors — 58

vs. Washington, 1987
Fewest Hitting Errors — 2

vs. Ft. Steilacoom CC, 1980
Most Service Aces — 17

vs. Spokane Falls CC, 1980
Fewest Service Aces — 0

Fourteen times, last in 2007
Most Block Solos — 16

vs. Gonzaga, 1985
Most Block Assists — 42

vs. Arizona State, 1992;

vs. Arizona State, 2000
Fewest Block Assists — 0

vs. Arizona State, Sept. 9, 1989
Most Receiving Errors — 37

vs. Washington, 1981
Fewest Receiving Errors — 0

Six times, last 2 in 2007
Most Service Errors — 22

vs. Arizona, Stanford, 1992
Fewest Service Errors — 0

vs. Utah State, 1980
Best Hitting Pct. — .475

vs. Montana, at NIVC, 1992
Worst Hitting Pct. —-.015

vs. USC, Nov. 17, 2007

Team Records

Kills 2,235 1992
Hitting Percentage 283 1996
Service Aces 372 1978
Total Hit Attempts 6,060 1988
Hitting Errors 1,001 1987
Solo Blocks 156 1988
Block Assists 605 1992
Total Blocks 396.5 1992

Sleg &) i

COUGAR TEAM AWARDS

Strength and

Conditioning
(Selected by Strength & Conditioning
staff)
1991 Joanne Johnson
1992  Becky Howlett
1993  Stephanie Papke
1994  Betty Bartram
1995  Melissa Merkley
1996  Wendy Rouse
1997  Samantha Spink
1998  Samantha Spink
1999  LaToya Harris
2000  Chelsie Schafer
2001 Kerry Lewis
2002  Adrian Hankoff
Chelsie Schafer
2003  Alison Billingsley
2005  April Lott
2006  April Lott
2007  Brittany Johnson

Most Valuable Player
(Team vote)
1991 Keri Killebrew
1992  Keri Killebrew
1993  Krista Beightol
1994  Krista Beightol
1995  Stephanie Papke
Sarah Silvernail
1996  Sarah Silvernail
1997  Jennifer Stinson
1998 Jennifer Stinson
1999  Joy Sperry
2000 LaToya Harris
2001 LaToya Harris
2002 LaToya Harris
2003  Zanda Bautre
2004  Kelly Rosin
2005 Jalen Pendon
2006  Kelly Rosin
2007  Kelly Hyder
Tara West

Most Improved (7eam vote)
1991 Joanne Johnson
1992  Joanne Johnson
1993  Sarah Silvernail
1994  Melissa Merkley
1995  Jennifer Stinson
1996  Wendy Rouse
1997  Colleen Smith
1999  Adrian Hankoff
2000  Melissa Boyle
2001 Kristin Purscelley
2002 Brenn Larson

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Liz Spear

Jen Barcus

Brittany Johnson
Stephanie Weishaar
Brittany Tillman

Academic Achievement
(Highest GPA, first award 1994)

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003

Melissa Merkley
Melissa Merkley
Wendy Rouse
Samantha Spink
Wendy Rouse
Kortney Jamtaas
Chelsie Schafer
Kortney Jamtaas
Zanda Bautre
Alison Billingsley
Megan Camp

Best Offensive Player
(Selected by team vote)

2001
2002
2003

Adrian Hankoff
Adrian Hankoff
Kristen Carlson

Best Defensive Player
(Selected by team vote)

2001
2002
2003

Kortney Jamtaas
Kortney Jamtaas
Zanda Bautre

Coaches’ Award
(Dedlcation, hard work, attitude)

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
2005
2006
2007

Cory Bergey

Krista Beightol

Krista Beightol

Krista Beightol

Jennifer Stinson

Jennifer Stinson

Kelly Rosin & Maureen Perez
Tara West

Jackie Albright

Inspirational Award

2003  Alison Billingsley
2006  Adetokunbo Faleti
Maureen Perez
2007  Adetokunbo Faleti
Maureen Perez
Leadership Award
2004  Alison Billingsley

Stacey Holbrook
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wsu all-time career records

68

KILLS
1. Sarah Silvernail, 1993-96 1848
2. Carrie Couturier, 1988-91 1548
3. LaToya Harris, 1999-02 1459
4. Kristen Hovde, 1989-92 1395
5. Kelly Rosin, 2003-06 1113
6. Keren Oigman, 1994-97 1054
7. Shannon Wyckoff, 1994-97 1051
8. Laurie VanDiest, 1984-87 1033
9. Jennifer Stinson, 1995-98 1006
10. Holly Harris, 1999-02 996
ASSISTS
1. Keri Killebrew, 1990-92 4553
2. Beth Welch, 1987- 89 4215
3. Stephanie Papke, 1994-97 3839
4. Krista Beightol, 1990, 92-94 2717
5. Kali Surplus, 2000-01 2540
6. Brenn Larson, 2002-03 2072
7. Maureen Perez 1980
8. Samantha Spink, 1997-98 1333
9. Melissa Wright, 2000 1237
10. Corina Beyer, 2006 1175
SERVICE ACES
1. LaToya Harris, 1999-02 143
2. Beth Welch, 1987-89 133
3. Carrie Couturier, 1988-91 128
4. Cindy Baker, 1985-88 125
5. Keren Oigman, 1994-97 115
6. Adrian Hankoff, 1999-02 98
7.  Keri Killebrew, 1990-92 91
8. Lisa Davis, 1981-84 89
9. Sarah Silvernail, 1993-96 87
10. Laurie VanDiest, 1984-87 85
DIGS
1. Shannon Wyckoff, 1994-97 1254
2. Kortney Jamtaas, 1999-02 1232
3. LaToya Harris, 1999-02 1178
4. Cindy Baker, 1985-88 1157
5. Beth Welch, 1987-89 1114
6. Kelly Hyder, 2006-07 1089
7. Keren Oigman, 1994-97 1070
8. Carrie Couturier, 1988-91 989
9. Keri Killebrew, 1990-92 942
10. Sarah Silvernail, 1993-96 938

SOLO BLOCKS

1.

—_

COXNOULIWN

Carrie Couturier, 1988-91
Laurie VanDiest, 1984-87
Sarah Silvernail, 1993-96
Kelly Hankins, 1990-91
Joanne Johnson, 1991-93
Jennifer Stinson, 1995-98
Brittany Johnson, 2005-07
Holly Harris, 1999-02

Carrie Gilley, 1990-93

Jen Barcus, 2002-05

BLOCK ASSISTS

1.

—_

COVXNOULAEWN

Carrie Couturier, 1988-91
Sarah Silvernail, 1993-96
Jennifer Stinson, 1995-98
Joanne Johnson, 1991-93
Jen Barcus, 2002-05
Holly Harris, 1999-02
Keren Oigman, 1994-97
Laurie VanDiest, 1984-87
Carrie Gilley, 1990-93
Kelly Rosin, 2003-06

TOTAL BLOCKS

1.

1

COVONOULREWN

Carrie Couturier, 1988-91
Sarah Silvernail, 1993-96
Laurie Van Diest, 1984-87
Jennifer Stinson, 1995-98
Joanne Johnson, 1991-93
Holly Harris, 1999-02

Jen Barcus, 2002-05
Keren Oigman, 1994-97
Carrie Gilley, 1990-93
Kelly Rosin, 2003-06

Maureen Perez

196
125
98
88
69
59
54
53
50
43

421
394
360
343
336
333
329
315
311
288

617
492
440
419
412
386
379
363
361
315



v

»

.

o
g
F = =

y

)
o
Q
=]
o

S

———

v

-

o
i 4

Az

o

1976 (33_4_] ) 3-0 Eastern Washington 2-0 & Oregon 1-3 Montana 1981 ('| 8_26)
2-0 " Montana State 2-0 & Western Washington 0-3 Montana State
Coach: Judy Novine 20 ~ Whitworth 1-2 & Portland State 1-3 '$ Portland State Coach: Cindy Laughlin
. A - i -
3.0 +# North Idaho College 2-0 . Northwest Nazarene 2-1 & Washington 0-3 , $ Monta.na 2:0 # Humboldt State
. 2-0 +" Spokane Falls CC 2-0 & Montana State ** Wins were forfeited
2-1 # Whitworth ; 0-2 # Cal Poly-SLO
2.0 # Idaho 2-1 ~ Central Washington 1-2 & Oregon State # ldaho Invite, Moscow 2.0 # Weber State
23 + @ Spokane Falls CC 30 @ldaho 20 & Montana " Whitworth Invite, Spokane 20 # U.S. International
21 % Washington 3-1 > Western Washington 2-3 ~ Montana State * Montana Invite, Missoula 2.0 # Sonoma State
2-0 % Western Washington 23 > Oregon 23~ Saskaichewan % Portland State Invite, Portland 0-2 # UC-Davis
20 % Pacific Lutheran 31> Padiic Lutheran 32 = Alberta - NCWSADiv. |, Seattle 13 @UC-Riverside
) 3-2 + @ Spokane Falls CC 3-2 ~ Sacramento State o B
0-2 % Central Washington & SOSC Invite, Ashland 1-3 @ UC-Irvine
2-0 % Eastern Washington 3 @ Eastern Oregon 31~ Alberta i 3-1 * lIdaho
3.0 Whitworth 1-3 Oregon Col. of Educ. (N) 2-0 $§ Western Washington < UCLA Invite, Los Angeles 50 & Conoll College
30 @Idaho 12§ Oregon State 12§ Oregon L Mol 20+ Spokane Falls CC
31 @ Eastern Washington 21§ Washington 12§ Washington $ NCWSA Reg.IX, Portiand 20 » V\‘/)hitman
ning 2-1 $ Oregon College of Educ. 2-0 $ Montana A
3-0 Western Washington 2-0 +" Spokane Falls CC
3.2 Oregon 2-0 $§ Oregon 1-2 '$ Montana State 1980 (1 3-31 _2) 21 A Montana
2-0 $ Portland State
3-0 Oregon College of Educ. 2.0 $$ Rhode Island . X 0-3 @ Montana State
3-0 Southern Oregon : ode fstan #  Moscow Coach: Cindy Laughlin 0-3 @ Montana
3-1 * Montana State 0-2 $3 Hawai " Spokane 20 £ G 0-3 & Calgary
3-0 * Montana 0-2 33 Alabama . . % Portland State Invite : onzaga 1-3 & Utah
. 0-2 $$ Southwestern Missouri 0-2 # Weber State
1-3 Idaho > Bozeman . 2-3 & Weber State
. ) 0-2 $$ Ball State ) 1-1 #  Whitman )
3-0 Eastern Washington *  SOSC Invite, Ashland 1-1 # Idaho 3-0 @ Lewis-Clark State
2-0 * Montana State < NIVT, Los Angeles 02 A TexasA&M 0-3 Portland State
2-0 *  Eastern Oregon 1 Moscow ) . & UW Invite, Seattle 0-2 A Utah State 23 Oregon State
2:0 & Eastern Washington y PC;:;::]:"'W College Extibiton - MSU Invite, Bozeman 02 » BYU-Hawaii 13 ldaho
20 & Whitworth ’ o NCWSA Reg. IX, Pullman 0-2 * Wyoming 0-3 Washington
2-1 & Idaho *  Montana Invite, Missoula 13 A New Mexico 0-3 Oregon
1-2 & Central Washington & Match Play, Pullman 1-3 A Northern Arizona 3-2 @ Washington
2'8 2 Eor::ang gta:e A NCWSA Eastern Area, Ellensburg 1979 (20-23-5)** 3.1 * Northern Montana ?; g gortlandsitite
- ortland State > Eugene . 3-1 *  Carroll College - regon >tate
3.0 : Pacific Lutheran $ NCWSANW Reg, X, Cheney Coach: Kay Wilke 3.0+ Lethbridge CC 13 @ Oregon
;2) A \(/)Vreglz‘;]qn State $$ AIAW Championships, Provo 2-1 # Idaho State 3-0 * Medicine Hat College ]3§ \’(/Ivmtman s
3’0 Ida; ington 2-0 # Gonzaga 23 @ Lewis-Clark State 0'3 Mon:ana tate
- aho . - ontana
2-0 # Idaho 2-1 % Western Washington .
I i Oregon 1978 (35-18-1) 2-0 " Central Washington 2-0 +% Ft. Steilacoom CC 3-2 @ Eastern Washington
1-2 Washington . 20~ Western Washington 0-2 % Montana 20 * Colorado
2-0 $ Eastern Washington Coach: Marie Matsen 1-2 A Whitworth 9 2.1 ‘VE Alaska-Fairbanks 2-1 * Idaho State
20§ lIdaho 2-0 +# Spokane Falls CC 2-0 +" Spokane Falls CC 0-2 % Portland State 21 Weber State
20§ Southem Oregon 2-1 # Whitworth 2-0 * Carroll College 2-0 % Oregon State 1-2 *  Air Force Academy
3-0 § Eastern Oregon 2-1 # Idaho 1-2 +* Montana State |V 0-3 Montana 2-1 *  Colorado College
*
02§ Portland State 2-0 # Gonzaga 2-1 * Montana 0-3 Montana State 1-2 Metro State
2-0 '§ Oregon State 2-0 # Boise State 2-0 +* Flathead JC 03 ~ Oregon 0-2 * Northern Colorado
20§ Washington 2-0 +" Edmonds CC 2-0 * Carroll College 2-3 ~ Oregon State 31 @ Idaho
2-0 +" Mt. Hood CC 2-0 +* Montana JV 0-3 ~ Portland State 03 Calgary‘ X
# EWSC Tune-Up, Cheney 20~ Lewis-Clark State 30 Whitworth 0-3 ~ Washington 20 +¢ Columbia Basin CC
+ Community College Exhibition 2-1 * Eastern Washington 0-2 % Montana State 1-3 ¢ Calgary 20 ¢ Whitworth
% Washington All State Tournament, 2-1 ~  Whitworth 1-1 % Whitworth 0-3 ¢ Calgary 0-3 ¢ Calgary
Ellensburg 3-0 A Eastern Washington 1-1 % Oregon 1-3 ¢ Calgary 0-3 § Portland State
* MSU Invite, Bozeman 32 A Whitworth 20 % Western Washington 13 ¢ Calgary 03 3 Montana
& NCWSA Eastern Area Tournament, 3-0 + Spokane Falls CC 0-2 % Portland State 3-0 +¢ Lethbridge CC ) o
Puliman 30 Idaho 1-1 % British Columbia 3-0 ¢ South Alberta Tech # Western States Invite, Davis, Calif
" Seattle 2-0 % Western Washington 3-1 ~ Montana 3-0 ¢ Mt Royal College " Idaho Tune-Up, Mocow
$  NCWSA NW Reg. IX, Monmouth 2-0 % Victoria 3-1 ~ Oregon State 0-3 Idaho & Montana Invite, Missoula
0-2 % Oregon 0-3 ~ Portland State 2-3 + @ Spokane Falls CC *  Northern Colorado Invite, Greeley
2-0 % Oregon State 3-2 ~ Montana State 3-0 @ Gonzaga ¢ WSU Invite, Pullman
1977 (31 '8) 0-2 % Nevada-Reno 2-3 ~ Oregon 2-1 > Nevada-Reno $  AIAW Reg. IX, Portland
Coach: Marie Matsen 1-2 % Washington 1-3 ~ Washington 0-2 > Oregon State
0-2 % Simon Fraser 0-2 & Linfield 1-2 > Santa Clara
2-0 # Idaho 2-0 > Montana 0-2 & Oregon State 0-2 > Oregon 1982 (2-21-2 / 0-12,
2-0 # Boise State 2-0 > Montana State 2-0 & Oregon Col. of Educ. 0-3 & Oregon
2-0 # Montana State 1-2 > Portland State 2-0 & Alaska-Fairbanks 0-3 & Portland State 10th NorPac)
2-0 # Gonzaga 1-2 > Washington 0-2 & Nevada-Reno 0-3 & Washington Coach: Jim Coleman
2-0 +# Treasure Valley CC 2-1 > Oregon 2-0 & Portland State 2-3 & Oregon State
3-0 Idaho 2-1 > Oregon State 1-2 & Oregon 3-1 Lewis-Clark State 1-1 # Hayward State
3-1 % Oregon State 2-0 > Western Washington 3-2 + Spokane Falls CC** 3.2 @ Montana -1 #  Cal-Northridge
30 % Montana 30 Eastern Washington 30  @ldaho* 03 @ Montana State 0-2 # Santa Clara
3-2 % Eastern Oregon 2-0 * Occidental 0-2 < Cal State-Fullerton 0-3 $ Portland State 0-2 # San Francisco State
3-0 +* Flathead Valley CC 2-1 * Oregon College of Educ. 0-2 < Pepperdine 0-3 $ Oregon State 0-2 @ Humboldt State
3-0 * Montana 2-1 * Oregon State 1-1 < California 03 @ UC-Davis
3-0 * Boise State 2-0 * Southern Oregon 0-2 < San Diego #  Idaho Tune-up, Moscow 03 R @ Sacramento State
3-0 * Montana State 2-1 * Occidental 1-1 < Brigham Young A BYU Invite, Provo 31 Lewis-Clark State
. hi * ! 3-2 +" Spokane Falls CC
3-0 @ Eastern Washington 0-3 Portland State 1-3 @ Montana . i
Carroll College Invite, Helena 3-0 A Whitworth
03 Portland State 31 @ Idaho 3-1 1 Oregon State % Portland State Invite A L or
3-0 & Montana 0-2 < San Jose State 0-3 | Washington ’ ' 03 Idaho
3.2 & Washington 0-2 < Arizona 0-3 ! Oregon = NWVL Seeding, Pullman 23 " ldaho
3-0 & Montana State 0-2 < Pepperdine 0-3 | Portland State ¢ Calgary Inwlte, Canada 0-3 @ California
1-1 < Western Ontario 2-3 | Montana > Oregon Invite, Eugene 0-3 @ San Jose State
3.0 & Oregon College of Educ. 0-2 < USC 3. Eastern Washington** & NWVL Seeding, Eugene 0-3 @ Washington
30 Whitworth $ NCWSA Reg. IX, Missoula 0-3 @ Oregon State
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1-3 @ Oregon

2-3 Fresno State

0-3 Pacific

0-3 Washington

1-3 Lewis-Clark State
0-3 Oregon

0-3 Oregon State
1-3 Idaho

2-3 San Francisco
0-3 Santa Clara

# Western States Invite, Davis, Calif.
A Idaho Invite, Moscow

1983 (2-24 / 0-9,
10th NorPac)
Coach: Jim Coleman

2-3 @ Nevada-Reno
@ Boise State
1-3 Gonzaga

2-1 # Lewis-Clark State
2-0 # Idaho

2-1 +# Spokane Falls CC
0-2 # Whitworth

0-2 # Gonzaga

0-2 # Eastern Washington
0-2 # Eastern Washington
0-3 * @ Oregon

1-3 * @ Oregon State

1-3 Montana State

@ San Francisco

@ Santa Clara

@ Washington
California

San Jose State

1-3 Eastern Washington

w
B

0-3 * Oregon

0-3 * Oregon State
2-3 Lewis-Clark State
0-3 * @ Pacific

0-3 * @ Fresno State
0-3 @ Gonzaga

0-3 + Ito-Yokada

0-3 Idaho

1-3 *  Washington

# Idaho Invite, Moscow
* NorPac Conference Match
+ Exhibition matches

1984 (8-25-2 / 8-25-
2, 9th NorPac)

Coach: Jim Coleman

3-1 # Idaho State

3-0 # Boise State

2-3 # Oregon State

0-3 # Nevada-Las Vegas
2-3 @ Eastern Washington
0-2 ~ UC-Riverside

1-1 A Cal State-Bakersfield
0-2 ~ Portland State

1-1 A Whitworth

0-2 ~ San Francisco

2-0 ~ Chico State

3-0 Gonzaga

0-2 ¢ Portland State
0-2 ¢ Nevada-Las Vegas
2-1 ¢ Idaho State

0-2 ¢ Brigham Young
0-2 ¢ Montana

2-0 ¢ Weber State

0-3 * Oregon

1-3 * Oregon State

0-3 * @ SantaClara

0-3 * @ San Jose State

0-3
3-2
3-0
2-3
0-3
23
0-3

1-3
2-3

0-3
0-3

>

* A

San Francisco
California

Eastern Washington
@ Washington

@ |daho

@ Lewis-Clark State
Fresno State
Washington
Montana State
Montana

Idaho

@ Oregon

@ Oregon State

Boise State Invite

Western States Invite, Davis, Calif.

BYU Invite, Provo
NorPac Conference Match

1985 (9-23 / 0-12,
7th NorPac)
Coach: Kaprice Bray

3-0
1-3
1-3
1-3
2-3
3-0
2-3
0-3
1-3
3-0
1-3
1-3
3-0
3-0
2-3
1-3
0-3
2-3
3-0
0-3
0-3
3-2
2-3
0-3
3-0
0-3
1-3
3-0
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3

#

#
#
#

> > > > > > >

* ok k% k%

*¢

Gonzaga

Idaho

Cal State-Fullerton
Eastern Washington
Gonzaga

@ Lewis-Clark State
Ohio State
Brigham Young
Montana
Nevada-Reno
Chapman

Idaho State

Utah State

Eastern Washington
@ Idaho

Oregon State
Oregon
Washington

@ Gonzaga

San Jose State
California

Idaho

@ Fresno Pacific

@ Fresno State
Lewis-Clark State
@ Oregon

@ Oregon State

@ Eastern Washington
@ Washington

@ California

@ San Jose State
Fresno State

Idaho Invite, Moscow
BYU Invite, Provo

NorPac Conference Match
at Seattle

1986 (13-22 / 3-15,
T8th Pac-10)

Coach: Karen Lamb

0-2
2-0
0-2
0-3
3-1
0-3
3-0
0-3
3-2
1-3
3-1
0-3

&

&
&
&
&

HoHE o O+ *

Boise State
Idaho
Washington
Washington
Idaho
Montana
usc

UCLA
Weber State
BYU-Hawaii
Utah
Washington

3-2 # BYU-Hawaii

1-3 @ Gonzaga

0-3 * @ California

1-3 * @ Stanford

0-3 * Oregon

3-1 * Oregon State
3-0 Eastern Washington
3-2 Idaho

1-3 * @ Washington
0-3 * @ Arizona

0-3 * @ Arizona State
3-0 Idaho

03 * @UCLA

3-1 * @UsC

3-1 @ Eastern Washington
3-0 Gonzaga

0-3 * California

0-3 * Stanford

0-3 * @ Oregon State
0-3 * @ Oregon

1-3 *  Washington

1-3 * Arizona State
2-3 * Arizona

& - Sun Valley Tournament
# - BYU Pepsi Invitational
* - Pac-10 Conference Match

1987 (16-21 / 2-16,
9th Pac-10)
Coach: Karen Lamb

Idaho
3-1 Gonzaga
1-3 @ Idaho State

2-3 & Northern lowa
3-0 & Michigan State
3-0 & Idaho State

1-3 & Northern lowa
3-2 @ Utah

3-2 # Weber State
3-0 # Memphis State
3-0 # Montana

0-3 # Idaho State

2-3 # Eastern Washington
3-0 # UC-Riverside
2-3 * Washington
0-3 * @ Stanford

0-3 * @ California
3-0 * Oregon State
0-3 * Oregon

0-3 * @ Arizona

0-3 * @ Arizona State

3-1 @ Eastern Washington
UCLA

uscC

3-1 @ Gonzaga
California

Stanford

3-1 Portland

@ Oregon

@ Oregon State
Arizona

Arizona State

@ Idaho

@ UsC

@ UCLA

Eastern Washington
@ Washington

w
B

& - Colorado Tournament
# - BYU Invite
* - Pac-10 Conference match

1988 (22-17 / 5-13,

8th Pac-10)
Coach: Karen Lamb
3-2 Idaho

3-1 & Idaho State

3-0 & Boise State

3-1 & Portland

1-3 & Boise State

3-1 Gonzaga

3-0 ~ SantaClara

1-3 ~  New Mexico State
0-3 ~ Nebraska

3-0 " Boise State

3-2 " Idaho State

3-1 ~ SantaClara

1-3 *  Arizona State
1-3 *  Arizona

0-3 * @ Washington
2-3 # South Carolina
3-2 # lllinois State

3-2 # Tennessee

3-0 # lllinois State
2-3 * @ California
0-3 * @ Stanford

3-0 Eastern Washington
3-0 * Oregon

3-0 * Oregon State
3-0 Portland

1-3 * @UCLA

1-3 * @USC

3-0 Idaho

2-3 * Washington

3-2 @ Gonzaga

0-3 * Stanford

2-3 * California

3-0 * @ Oregon State
3-0 * @ Oregon

3-1 @ Eastern Washington
3-1 * UsSC

0-3 * UCLA

1-3 * @ Arizona

0-3 * @ Arizona State

& - Boise State Classic
A - Titan Mizuno Preview, Fullerton,

Calif.

# - lllinois State Invitational
* - Pac-10 Conference match

1989 (9-29 / 2-16,
10th Pac-10)
Coach: Cindy Fredrick

3-1
3-1
0-3
3-1
0-3
2-3
3-0
3-0
2-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
3-2
0-3
1-3
0-3
0-3
1-3
2-3
0-3
2-3
3-0

* ok 3 o 3 3 I

@ Hawaii-Pacific
@ Chaminade

@ Hawaii

@ BYU-Hawaii

@ Hawaii

@ Hilo

Eastern lllinois
Utah

Cal-State Fulteron
California

Arizona State
Stanford
California

@ Idaho

@ Oregon State
@ Oregon

@ Gonzaga

usc

UCLA

@ Eastern Washington
@ Arizona

@ Arizona State
@ Brigham Young
Idaho

Washington
Oregon
Oregon State
@ UCLA
@UusC

Arizona State
Arizona

@ Eastern Washington
* @ Washington
Gonzaga

@ California

@ Stanford
@Texas A& M
@ Houston

o
w
* Ok kK Ok F Ok

> > * *
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# - JMN Premiere Tournament,
Fullerton, Calif.

* - Pac-10 Conference match
" - Houston Tournament

1990 (13-18 / 6-12,
7th Pac-10)
Coach: Cindy Fredrick

2-3

B

B

Mississippi
Montana

Notre Dame
Gonzaga
Montana State
Utah

Santa Clara
Montana
@usC

@ UCLA
Eastern Washington
Arizona
Arizona State
@ Idaho

@ Washington
@ Stanford

@ California

@ Eastern Washington
Oregon State
Oregon

@ Arizona State
@ Arizona
Idaho
Washington
California
Stanford

@ Oregon

@ Oregon State
@ Gonzaga
UCLA

usc

# - Cougar Invitational, Pullman
§$ - Utah Tournament, Salt Lake City
* - Pac-10 Conference match

1991 (23-12/ 10-8,
4th Pac-10)
Coach: Cindy Fredrick

3-0

0
0
0
0

%

X

22X

Central Michigan
Loyola Marymount
Rice

Indiana

New Mexico State
Utah

Oregon State
Utah

SW Texas State
Santa Clara

UC Santa Barbara
Long Beach State
Oregon State



20+ Wasington 1993 (21-11/8-10, 13 : @pmiona 20 ons Sat 1998 (12-14 / 8-10,
- aho 3 ashington - alifornia
3-2 @ Gonzaga 6th Pac-1 0) 3-0 * California 3-1 *  Stanford T5th Pac-1 0)
0-3 * Stanford . . 0-3 * Stanford 3-0 * @ Oregon . .
3-1 * California Coach: Cindy Fredrick 2-3 '$  New Mexico 3-0 * @ Oregon State Coach: Cindy Fredrick
3-2 * @ Oregon State 3-0 # lowa State 3-1 * UCLA 3-2 # Utah
3-0 * @ Oregon 3-0 # Idaho # - Cougar Challenge, Pullman 3-1 * USC 3-1 # Gonzaga
1-3 : usc 3-2 # W)/-Oming & - Colorado State Invitational 3-0 : @ Arizona State 0-3 # Louisville
03 UcCLA ) 30 & Wright State * - Pac-10 Conference Match 03 @ An;ona 03 & BYWU
3-0 Eastern Washington 3-0 & Kansas State o 3-0 * Washington 0-3 & Long Beach State
R $ - NCAA Division | Volleyball . .
3-1 * @ Arizona 3-0 & lowa Championships First Round, 3-0 % Notre Dame 0-3 Arizona
3-1 * @ Arizona State 0-3 * @ Arizona Albuquerque 3-0 % South Florida 3-1 *  Arizona State
2-3 * @ California 3-0 * @ Arizona State 3-0 § Kansas State 3-0 @ Idaho
0-3 * @ Stanford 3-0 Gonzaga 3-1 $$ Loyola Marymount 2-3 * @ Washington
30 * Oregon 30 * Washington 1995 (22-7 / 12-6, 0-3 $5 Stanford 03 * @ Stanford
3-0 * Oregon State 1-3 *  Stanford T2nd Pac-1 0) 3-2 * @ California
0-3 * @UCLA 3-0 * California . . # - Cougar Challenge, Pullman 3-0 * Oregon State
0-3 * @UsC 1-3 * @ Oregon State Coach: Cindy Fredrick & - lowa State Tournament, Ames, lowa 30 * Oregon
* H * *
3-0 Ar!zona State 3-0 @ Oregon ) 3.0 # Weber State A~ MIZUNO USA Cup, Chicago 3-1 @ UsC
3-0 * Arizona 3-2 @ Eastern Washington . . . 0-3 * @UCLA
i 3-0 # New Mexico State % - Pacific Bankers Classic, Stockton, K
1-3 * @ Washington 3-1 * UsSC 3.0 # Gonzaga Calif. 2-3 * Washington
13§ @New Mexico 03 * UCLA S0 s ol +Pac-10 Conference Match 30 *  California
2:3 "+ Washington 30 & Santa Clara $ - NCAA Division | Volleyball 03 Stanford
# - Cougar Invitational 31+ P'mbf"gh' 3-1 & Wyoming Championships Second Round, 3-1 @ Oregon
& - Lady Ute Classic, Salt Lake City 3-2 : @ California 3-0 SE Missouri State Pullman 3-1 : @ Oregon State
% - JMN Premiere Tournament, Fullerton 2]3 . (g Stanford 3-0 * USC §3 Cﬁgmzxﬂ‘g :’;/g'lfl'ecys:g'onal (1)-2 . BgléA
. o - regon 1o« ionshij ific Regional, -
s '::é /1: S'?/Zf‘zrr\e?f/;’l\ga;m 3-2 * Oregon State ; (1) R Z)CAL:zona Stanford, Calif. 1-3 * @ Arizona State
- ivisi y| * - % .
Championships, First-Round, 03 @UCLA 3.1 * @ Arizona State 23 @ Arizona
Albuquerque 0-3 " @UC 3-1 *  Washington 1997 (26-7 / 12-6 3-0 " South Carolina
2-3 *  Arizona 3.0 1daho ’ 0-3 ~ Florida
1992 (27-10 / 10-8 2-3 *  Arizona State 23+ Stanford T4th Pac-1 0)
( - O, g} : gallPoly SLO 3.0 * California Coach: Cindy Fredrick # - Cougar Challenge, Pullman
5th Pac-1 0) 3'] . Na)’ 0(; 30 * @ Oregon State & - at Provo, Utah
. . - evada 30 * @Oregon 3-0 # SantaClara A - DisneyWorld SEC-Pac-10 Challenge,
Coach: Cindy Fredrick 3-1 § San Diego 341 *  Arizona State 3-0 # Texas-Arlington Orlando, Fla.
3-0 # Wisconsin-Milwaukee 0-3 33 BYU 2-3 *  Arizona 3-0 #  Wichita State * - Pac-10 Conference Match
30 Utah State #- Cougar Challenge, Pull 13 @Washington 2? i Sfr:aga
3.1 # Portland - Cougar Challenge, Pullman 3.2 * @ California - a
3.2 # Boise State & - lowa Hawkeye Challenge 0-3 * @ Stanford 3-0 & Gonzaga 1999 (1 3-15/7-1 1,
13 @ George Washington + - Eddie Bauer First Serve Invitational, 3-1 *  Oregon 3-0 & Notre Pame Té6th Pac-1 0)
3-0 & Georgetown Seattle 3-1 * Oregon State 30 qummg . .
3.0 & Rhode Island ~ - Nevada Turkey Day Tournament, 13 * @USC 3-0 ~ Providence College Coach: Clndy Fredrick
o Reno 3-0 ~ Villanova )
3-1 & Virginia . 1-3 * @UCLA 3-0 # Creighton
3-1 *  Oregon State 5' Pac-10 Conference Irl\Aa:)ch 3-0 + Northern lllinois ;g " :Lh?]de Island 3.0 # Boise State
1o - NCAA Division | Volleyba _ 1 - aho
3 Oregon Championships First Round, Pullman 31+ South Florida 3-2 * @ Oregon State 30 # Gonzaga
3-1 * Gonzaga o 0-3 $ Oral Roberts 3-1 # SanJose State
N $$ - NCAA Division | Volleyball 3-1 * @ Oregon
1-3 @usc Championships Second Round, 3.2 * USC 0-3 & Texas A&GM
0-3 * @UCLA Provo # - Cougar Challenge, Pullman 31 ¢ UCLA 3-2 & New Mexico
3-0 Eastern Washington & - Wyoming Tournament 23 * @ Arizona 1-3 & Colorado
3-1 *  Arizona * - Pac-10 Conference Match : ; 0-3 * Stanford
2-3 *  Arizona State 1994 (16-13 / 8-10, + - South Florida Tournament 3 i @ Arizona State 3-1 *  California
-0 * @ Washington 7th P 10 o 13 Washington 3-0 * @ Oregon
3-0 N t ac- ) $ - NCAA Division | Volleyball 0-3 * Stanford N 9
1-3 @ Stahforq . . Championships Second Round, 3.0 * California 0-3 @ Oregon State
3-2 * @ California Coach: Cindy Fredrick Pullman 03 * @ USC 23 * USC
0-3 * UCLA P 0-3 * UCLA
20U 30 4 Temple” 1996 (27-6 / 14-4 30+ Arizona State 03 @nrzona
2-3 * @ Arizona State 3.0 # Gonzaga ’ 31 % Arizona 1-3 * @ Arizona State
30 " @Anizona 32 # Nevadg 2nd Pac-10) 0-3 * @ Washington 30 \daho
3-0 * Washington ) o, IO 3-2 * Washington
3.2 @ Idaho ;(3) z \';‘I‘:rlt:fr? '°}‘1"’a Coach: Cindy Fredrick 313 . g gta“f?mc;a 30 * Oregon
3-1 *  California 3'0 & N gimia fec 30 # Tul ; antor 3-0 * Oregon State
N - ew Orleans ulsa 3-0 * Oregon State
03 Stanford 3-2 & Colorado State 3-0 # Gonzaga 3-0 * Oregon 03 @UCLA
30 7 @Oregon 03 * @ Stanford 30 # Idaho State 30§ Lehigh 03 7 @UC
3-1 * @ Oregon State . nord . 9 30 * Arizona State
3-2 @ California 3-0 # Southern lllinois 3-1 $$ Colorado State .
3-2 @ Southwest Texas N . 0-3 * Arizona
3-1 Oregon State 3-0 & Dayton 0-3  $$3Florida )
0-3 @ Texas 31 * Oreqon 3.0 & lowa 3-0 * @ Washington
3-0 $ Alabama-Birmingham d 0-3 * @ Stanford
1-3 @Idaho 30 & lowa State # - Cougar Challenge, Pullman P
3-0 $ Montana 03 * ®USC 3.0 A Clemson 9 9€ 2-3 * @ California
3-0 § Cornell : & - Spikeoff Spokane, Spokane, Wash. 0-3 A~ Notre D
13 * @UCLA 0-3 * Penn State i otre Dame
30§ lowa State 3.0 * Arizona 3.0 @ Idaho n- F:(hodetlsla?{tlj Subway Classic, 0-3 A Sacramento State
o - ingston,
o Northem Hinoi 2-3 *  Arizona State 0-3 *  @Washington *. Pac-?o Conference Match
3-0 $ Bowling Green 3.0 Eastern Washington 0-3 * @ Stanford o # - Cougar Challenge, Pullman
0-3 * Washington 3-2 * @ California $- Ncﬁé\gggﬁsslﬁm)sl \éggsysjtlman & - Jones Intercable Invitational at
# - Cougar Challenge 3.1 * @Oregon 3.0 * Oregon State $8 - NCAA Division | Vollevbal Albuquerque, NM
& - Georgetown Invitational 3-2 * @ Oregon State 3-0 * Oregon Championships Secon>(li Round, " - Pacific Bankers' Classic at Stockton,
* - Pac-10 Conference Match 1-3 * UCLA 03 * @USC Pullman Calif.
$ - Natl. Invitational Volleyball 3.0 * USC 3.0 * @UCLA $$5 - NCAA Division | Volleyball - Pac-10 Conference Match
Championship, Kansas City 0-3 * @ Arizona State 3.1 *  Arizona Championships Central Regional,
Madison, Wis.
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2000 (19-10 / 9-9,

T5th Pac-10)

Coach: Cindy Fredrick

3-0 # Gonzaga

3-0 # Rhode Island
3-1 # Utah State

3-2 # #17 Kansas St.
3-0 + UCRiverside
3-0 + Cal St. Fullerton
3-0 + #22N.lowa
3-0 + @ Fresno State
0-3 * @#6USC

0-3 * @#7UCLA

3-1 Idaho

0-3 * #10 Arizona
2-3 *  Arizona State
3-0 * @ Washington
1-3 * @ #21 Stanford
0-3 * @ California

3-1 * Oregon State
3-0 * Oregon

2-3 * @ Arizona State
1-3 * @ #5 Arizona
3-1 *  Washington
3-0 * California

3-1 *  #17 Stanford
3-0 * @ Oregon

3-1 * @ Oregon State
3-1 * #7UCLA

1-3 * #3USC

3-0 $ Tennessee

1-3 $$ @ #8 Penn State

# Cougar Challenge, Pullman
+ Wildcat Classic, Manhattan, Kan.
* Pac-10 Conference match

~ Hard Rock Thanksgiving Classic, Las
Vegas

$ NCAA Division | Volleyball
Championships, first round

2002 (24-8 / 11-7
3rd Pac-10)
Coach: Cindy Fredrick

3-1 # Nevada
3-0 # Gonzaga

# - Cougar Challenge, Pullman, Wash.
+ - Fresno State Tounament, Fresno
* - Pac-10 Conference match

$ - NCAA Division | Volleyball
Championships first round

$$ - NCAA Division | Volleyball

2001 (17-12 / 9-9,

6th Pac-10)
Coach: Cindy Fredrick
3-0 # Bradley

3-0 # Boise State

3-0 # Gonzaga

2-3 # #12 Pacific

3-0 + Houston

3-0 + Arkansas

0-3 + @ #22 Kansas State
0-3 * #4 Stanford

3-0 * California

1-3 * @ Oregon State
3-0 * @Oregon

0-3 * #3USC

0-3 * #5UCLA

3-0 * Washington
0-3 * @ #7 Arizona
3-1 * @ Arizona State
3-1 * @ California
0-3 * @ #4 Stanford
3-0 * Oregon State
3-0 * Oregon

3-0 Idaho

23 * @#8UCLA

1-3 * @#5USC

3-0 * Arizona State
0-3 * #4 Arizona

3-0 * @ Washington
3-0 " Rice

3-0 ~  William & Mary
0-3 § Hawai'i

Championships second round

3-0 # # 23 Brigham Young
3-0 % Weber State

3-0 % Alaska Fairbanks

3-0 % Southwest Texas State
3-0 + Butler

3-0 + Indiana Purdue Ft. Wayne
3-0 + San Francisco

3-0 * Oregon State

3-0 * Oregon

0-3 * @#1USC

2-3 * @#17 UCLA

3-2 *  #17 Arizona

3-0 * #24 Arizona State
3-0 @ Idaho

1-3 * @ Washington

0-3 * @ #6 Stanford

2-3 * @ California

3-2 * #I13UCLA

1-3 * #1USC

3-0 * @#19 Arizona State
2-3 *  @#14 Arizona

3-0 *  #21 Washington
3-0 * California

3-1 * #1 Stanford

3-0 * @Oregon

3-0 * @ Oregon State

3-0 $ Oral Roberts

3-1 $$ @ #11 Kansas State
3-0 $$$4#6 Northern lowa
1-3 $3$@ #5 Florida

# Cougar Challenge, Pullman

% Nanook Classic, Fairbanks, Alaska

+ Molten Golden Gate Classic, San
Francisco

* Pac-10 Conference match

$ NCAA Division | Volleyball

Championships, first round,
Manhattan, Kansas

$$ NCAA Div. | Championships, second
round, Manhattan, Kansas

$$$ NCAA Div. | Championships, East
Region semifinal, Gainesville, Fla.

$$$ NCAA Div. | Championships, East
Region final, Gainesville, Fla.

2003 (9-20 / 5-13,
T7th Pac-10)

Coach: Cindy Fredrick

3-1 # Oklahoma

2-3 # San Francisco
2-3 # Wichita State
2-3 % Utah

0-3 % #18 Missouri
2-3 % Utah Valley State
1-3 + Saint Louis

3-0 New Mexico

3-1 # 22 Loyola Marymount
3-1 #16 Arizona

3-0 Arizona State
0-3 @ California

0-3 @ #4 Stanford

* ok * ok 4 4

NP B .'-20v'—- 08 y i Ax |
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2-3 * #8UCLA
0-3 #1 USC
3-0 Gonzaga

*

1-3 * @ Oregon State
3-0 * @Oregon

0-3 * #12 Washington
1-3 * #7 California
2-3 *  #6 Stanford

2-3 Idaho

1-3 * @#8UCLA

03 * @#1USC

2-3 * Oregon State
3-0 * Oregon

0-3 * @#11 Washington
3-2 * @ Arizona State
1-3 * @ #25 Arizona

# Cougar Challenge, Pullman

% Utah Hampton Inn Classic, Salt
Lake City

+ Cougar Mania Invitational, Pullman

* Pac-10 Conference match

2004 (5-26 / 2-16,

9th Pac-10)
Coach: Brian Heffernan
2-3 @ UNLV

2-3 # San Jose State
0-3 # UNLV

1-3 #10 Colorado State
1-3 % Cincinnati

3-2 % Miami

1-3 % #22 Loyola Marymount
3-0 Gonzaga

3-0 + Radford

1-3 + Syracuse

0-3 + Denver

0-3 Portland

03 * @#2USC

0-3 * @#10UCLA

1-3 * Oregon State

0-3 * Oregon

0-3 * @ #1 Washington
1-3 @ Idaho

0-3 * @ #22 Arizona
2-3 * @ Arizona State
0-3 * #11 Stanford

0-3 * #13 California
3-2 * @Oregon

0-3 * @ Oregon State
2-3 *  #1 Washington
0-3 * Arizona State

0-3 * #21 Arizona

0-3 * @ # 14 California
0-3 * @ #9 Stanford
0-3 * #16UCLA

3-2 * #6USC

# UNLV Classic, Las Vegas, Nev.

% LMU Furama Hotel Invite, Los Angeles
+ Denver Invitational

* Pac-10 Conference match

2005 (9-22 / 2-16

9th Pac-10)

Coach: Brian Heffernan
1-1 @ Portland

0-3 # Idaho State

3-0 # Toledo

2-3 # @UC Davis

3-1 + Oral Roberts

3-1 + Buffalo

0-3 + Idaho

3-1 @ Gonzaga

0-3 ~ Middle Tennessee State
3-0 ~ Oakland

3-2 N @ Saint Louis

s s =

2

0-3 * #2 Washington
1-3 Gonzaga
1-3 @ Eastern Washington

0-3 * #13 Arizona

3-1 * Arizona State
0-3 * @ #3 Stanford
0-3 * @ #13 California
0-3 * #17USC

0-3 * #22UCLA

1-3 * @ Oregon State
0-3 * @ Oregon

1-3 * @ Arizona State
1-3 * @ #8 California
2-3 *  #18 California
1-3 * # 4 Stanford

0-3 * @#21 UCLA
03 * @#15USC

3-2 * Oregon

1-3 * Oregon State
0-3 * @ #3 Washington

# H.Johnson Aggie Invite, Davis, Calif.
+ Baden Cougar Classic, Pullman.

A SLU Billikens Classic, St. Louis, Mo.
* Pac-10 Conference match

2006 (15-17 / 3-15,
9th Pac 10)
Coach: Brian Heffernan
3-1 % Gonzaga

3-0 % North Dakota State
3-0 % Weber State

1-3 % @ South Dakota State
3-0 @ Portland

3-1 # UNLV

3-0 # Boise State

3-0 # UC Davis

3-0 * Duquesne

3-0 * Louisiana-Lafayette
3-0 * Tulsa

3-0 ~ @UT Arlington
3-1 Idaho

0-3 @ Idaho

0-3 * #6 Stanford

0-3 * #8 California

1-3 * @#5USC

1-3 * @#3 UCLA

3-2 * Oregon State

0-3 * Oregon

0-3 * @#5 Washington
3-1 * @ Arizona

1-3 * @ Arizona State
0-3 * #4UCLA

0-3 * #5UsSC

0-3 * @#24 Oregon
3-0 * @ Oregon State
0-3 * #4 Washington
2-3 * Arizona State

1-3 * Arizona

0-3 * @ #14 California
0-3 * @ #3 Stanford

% South Dakota State Jackrabbit Kickoff,
Brookings, SD

# Baden Cougar Challenge, Pullman

A Texas-Arlington Invitational, Arlington,
Texas

* Pac-10 Conference match

2007 (10-22 / 1-17,
10th Pac 10)

Coach: Brian Heffernan

3-0 # Portland
3-1 # Northern Colorado
3-0 # South Dakota State

3-0 Idaho
3-1 @ Gonzaga

3-0 % @ Montana State
0-3 % Texas A&M

3-0 % Utah State

3-1 * Hofstra

0-3 ~ UNLV

3-0 * @ Nevada

0-3 & #17 Ohio

1-3 & Long Beach State
0-3 & @ Denver

2-3 * @ Oregon State
0-3 * @#24 Oregon
0-3 * #8 washington
1-3 * Arizona

0-3 * Arizona State
0-3 * @ #2 Stanford
0-3 * @ #10 California
1-3 * #4USC

0-3 * #7UCLA

0-3 * @ #4 Washington
1-3 * @ Arizona State
0-3 * @ Arizona

0-3 * #7 California

0-3 * #5 Stanford

0-3 * @#10 UCLA

03 * @#8USC

0-3 *  #13 Oregon

3-2 * Oregon State

# Baden Cougar Challenge, Pullman

% Montana State Holiday Inn Classic,
Bozeman, Mont.

A Nevada AT&T Invite, Reno, Nev.
& Pioneer Classic, Denver, Colo.
* Pac-10 Conference match
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YEAR RECORD COACH LEAGUE
2007 10-22 Brian Heffernan 1-17/10th Pacific-10
| 2006 15-17 Brian Heffernan 3-15/9th Pacific-10
2005 9-22 Brian Heffernan 2-16 / 9th Pacific-10
2004  5-26 Brian Heffernan 2-16 / 9th Pacific-10
2003  9-20 Cindy Fredrick 5-13 / T7th Pacific-10
2002 24-8 Cindy Fredrick 11-7 / T3rd Pacific-10$$$
2001 17-12 Cindy Fredrick 9-9 / 6th Pacific-10$
2000 19-10 Cindy Fredrick 9-9 / T-5th Pacific-10$$
1999 13-15 Cindy Fredrick 7-11 / T-6th Pacific-10
1998 12-14 Cindy Fredrick 8-10 / T-5th Pacific-10
1997  26-7 Cindy Fredrick 12-6 / T4th Pacific-10$$$
1996 27-6 Cindy Fredrick 14-4 / 2nd Pacific-10$$$
1995 22-7 Cindy Fredrick 12-6 / T2nd Pacific-10$$
1994 16-13 Cindy Fredrick 8-10 / 7th Pacific-10$
1993  21-11 Cindy Fredrick 8-10 / 6th Pacific-10$$
1992  27-10 Cindy Fredrick 10-8 / 5th Pacific-10+
1991  23-12 Cindy Fredrick 10-8 / 4th Pacific-10$
1990 13-18 Cindy Fredrick 6-12 / 7th Pacific-10
1989  9-29 Cindy Fredrick 2-16 / 10th Pacific-10
1988 22-17 Karen Lamb 5-13 / 8th Pacific-10
1987 16-21 Karen Lamb 2-16 / 9th Pacific-10
1986 13-22 Karen Lamb 3-15 / T8th Pacific-10
1985 9-23 Kaprice Bray 0-12 / 7th NorPac
1984  8-25-2  Jim Coleman 1-10 / 9th NorPac
1983 2-24 Jim Coleman 0-9 / 10th NorPac
1982 2-21-2  |im Coleman 0-12 / 10th NorPac
1981 18-26 Cindy Laughlin 7th NWVL
1980 13-31-2 Cindy Laughlin 7th NWVL
1979  20-23-5* Kay Wilke 6th NCWSA
1 1978  35-18-1 Marie Matsen 6th NCWSA
1977  31-8 Marie Matsen 1st NCWSA#
1976  33-4-1  Judy Novine 3rd NCWSA
1975  24-12 5th NCWSA
1974 29-11 4th NCWSA
1973 14-12 9th NCWSA

Sue Durrant

Sue Durrant
Sue Durrant

| +=National Invitational Volleyball Champions

| $=NCAA First Round

$$=NCAA Second Round

$$$=NCAA Regionals

#=1977 regional champions, 1-4 record at AIAW National Championships
NorPac=Northern Pacific Athletic Conference

NWVL=Northwest Women'’s Volleyball League

NCWSA=Northwest College Women'’s Sports Association

*=WSU forfeited two wins in 1979
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all-time versus opponents
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Air Force Academy
Alabama
Alabama-Birmingham
Alaska-Fairbanks
Alberta, Univ. of
Arkansas

Ball State

Baylor

Boise State
Bowling Green
Bradley

Brigham Young
Buffalo

Butler

BYU-Hawaii

Cal Poly SLO

Cal State-Fullerton
Cal State Northridge
Calgary

Carroll College
Central Michigan
Central Washington
Chapman

Chaminade

Chico State
Cincinnati

Clemson

Colorado

Colorado State
Colorado College
Cornell

Creighton

Dayton

Denver

Duquesne

Eastern lllinois

Eastern Oregon
Eastern Washington 2
Florida

Fresno Pacific

Fresno State

George Washington
Georgetown
Gonzaga 3
Hawaii

Hawaii-Hilo
Hawaii-Pacific

Hofstra

Houston

Humbolt State

Idaho 3
Idaho State

Illinois State

Indiana

Ind. Purdue Ft. Wayne
lowa

lowa State

Kansas State

Lehigh
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Lewis-Clark State
Linfield

Long Beach State
Louisiana-Lafayette
Louisville
Loyola-Marymount
Medicine Hat College
Memphis State
Metro State

Miami

Michigan State
Middle Tennessee State
Mississippi
Missouri

Montana
Montana State
Mount Royal College
Nebraska

Nevada

New Mexico

New Mexico State
New Orleans
North Dakota State
Northern Arizona
Northern Colorado
Northern lllinois
Northern lowa
Northern Montana
Northwestern
Northwest Nazarene
Notre Dame
Oakland
Occidental

Ohio

Ohio State
Oklahoma

Oral Roberts
Pacific

Pacific Lutheran
Penn State
Pepperdine
Pittsburgh
Portland

Portland State
Providence
Radford

Rice

Rhode Island
Sacramento State
Saint Louis

San Diego

San Francisco

San Francisco State
San Jose State
Santa Clara
Saskatchewan
Seattle University
Simon Fraser
Sonoma State

-

— 0000, O === =AN—_"=RARN—_00WONNOON—_W—_LO-NN—_O—=L=_"N—_ 00" =mMmWwoo0O0—-=-0—-=NO—-00\

-

O—_) 0O~ UN—_,A=2="NOOODOXX—_ONNOW—_O—=—-00=HO0Q0OWO =00~ WW—-00UNO—-L—-00—L00—==0WwW=WN

South Alberta Tech
South Carolina
South Dakota State
South Florida
Southern lllinois
Southern Oregon
Southeast Missouri State
Southwest Missouri
Southwest Texas State
Syracuse

Temple

Tennessee

Texas A& M
Texas-Arlington
Texas-Austin

Toledo

Tulsa

UC Davis

UC Irvine

UC Riverside

UC Santa Barbara
UNLV

U.S. International

Utah

Utah State

Utah Valley

Victoria

Villanova

Virginia

Virginia Tech

Weber State

Western Oregon
Western Washington 1
Whitman

Whitworth 1
Wichita State

William & Mary
Wisconsin-Milwaukee
Wright-State

Wyoming

BOLD = 2008 Opponent
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PACIFIC-10 CONFERENCE

WSU OPP
Arizona 12 31
Arizona State 20 23
California 22 26
Oregon 34 31
Oregon State 40 31
Southern California 11 32
Stanford 3 39
UCLA 7 35
Washington 21 48





